dwyer-inst.com
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
®
T:	219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com
	 800-872-9141
FEATURES/BENEFITS
•	Field selectable ranges from 250 FPM (1.25 m/s) to 15,000 FPM (75 m/s)
	 suit almost any application and reduces inventory

	 800-872-9141
DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
641 - Air velocity transmitter
PROBE LENGTH
-6 - 6˝
-12 - 12˝
-18 - 18˝
-24 - 24˝
-30 - 30˝
-36 - 36˝
OPTIONS
-AT - Aluminum tag
-LED - LED display
-NIST - NIST traceable
calibration certificate
-ST - Description
641 -6 -AT
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
A-156 A-158 A-159
ACCESSORIES
Model Description
A-156
A-158
A-159
641-LED
Flange mounting plate with 1/2" female NPT
Split flange
Mounting gland with 1/2" male NPT
Field upgradeable LED
641 AVT WITH DISPLAY OPTION
Probe A Dimension in [mm] B Dimension in [mm]
6˝ 7-63/64 [202.80] 9-13/16 [249.24]
12˝ 13-63/64 [355.20] 15-13/16 [401.64]
18˝ 19-63/64 [507.60] 21-13/16 [554.04]
24˝ 26-63/64 [685.40] 28-13/16 [731.84]
30˝ 32-63/64 [837.80] 34-13/16 [884.24]
36˝ 37-63/64 [964.80] 39-13/16 [1011.24]
641 AVT WITHOUT DISPLAY OPTION
Probe A Dimension in [mm] B Dimension in [mm]
6˝ 7-7/16 [188.91] 9-9/32 [235.74]
12˝ 13-7/16 [341.31] 15-9/32 [388.14]
18˝ 19-7/16 [493.71] 21-9/32 [540.54]
24˝ 26-7/16 [671.51] 21-9/32 [540.54]
30˝ 29-7/16 [747.71] 34-9/32 [870.74]
36˝ 37-7/16 [950.91] 39-9/32 [997.74]
4-29/64
[113.11]
1/2 NPT
1/2-14 NPT
13/16
[20.64]
B DIMENSION
A DIMENSION
3-1/4
[82.55]
B DIMENSION
A DIMENSION
2-23/32
[29.06]
4-29/64
[113.11]
1/2 NPT
1/2-14 NPT
25/32
[19.84]
POWER SUPPLY
AC OR DC
RECEIVER
4-WIRE
3-WIRE
RECEIVER NEGATIVE